

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 140008 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/22/2014 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution renewing the sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee Milwaukee and the City

of uMhlathuze, South Africa, with a change in local sponsoring organization.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: SISTER CITIES

Attachments: 1. Renewal Application, 2. Sister Cities Committee Letter to Council, 3. Sister City HOPE Involvement,

4. PowerPoint Presentation, 5. Sister Cities Committee Renewal Approval Letter to PACA, 6. Hearing Notice List, 7. SCC Letter - Council Adoption and Mayoral Signing of Resolution, 8. uMhlathuze, South Africa Annual Report 2015, 9. SCC Letter Request 2016 uMhalathuze Annual Report, 10. uMhlathuze, South Africa Annual Report 2016, 11. SCC uMhlathuze 2017 Annual Report Letter, 12.

2nd SCC Letter for 2017 Annual Report - uMhlathuze, 13. 2017 Annual Report and Status

Presentation, 14. SCC 2018 Annual Report Request Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/22/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/30/2014	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/30/2014	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/1/2014	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/1/2014	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/5/2014	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
5/13/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
5/22/2014	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

140008

ORIGINAL

071584

THE CHAIR

Resolution renewing the sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee Milwaukee and the City of uMhlathuze, South Africa, with a change in local sponsoring organization.

This resolution approves the renewal of a sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and the City of uMhlathuze, South Africa. This sister city relationship shall expire 5 years after adoption of this resolution unless extended for another 5 years by Common Council resolution.

Local support for this sister city relationship has been transferred from the African American Chamber of Commerce to the Pan-African Community Association.

Whereas. The Common Council created the Sister Cities Committee to assist in the establishment

File #: 140008, Version: 0

and maintenance of sister city relationships pursuant to Sister Cities International guidelines; and

Whereas, The Sister Cities Committee reviews requests for new relationships, investigates and makes recommendations to the Common Council concerning the establishment of new relationships, and the maintenance or termination of existing sister city relationships; and

Whereas, On April 9, 2008, the Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 071584, establishing a sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and the City of uMhlathuze, South Africa; and

Whereas, The Sister Cities Committee has reviewed the renewal application of the City of uMhlathuze, South Africa, and recommends that a sister city relationship continue pursuant to ch. 335 of the Code; and

Whereas, The sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and the City of uMhlathuze, South Africa, will continue to benefit both cities in the areas of economic development, health care, education, cultural exchange, social awareness and tourism; and

Whereas, Local support for this sister city relationship has been transferred from the African American Chamber of Commerce to the Pan-African Community Association; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the renewal of a sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and the City of uMhlathuze, South Africa, is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That this sister city relationship will receive local support through the nonprofit Pan-African Community Association; and, be it

Further Resolved, That this sister city relationship shall expire 5 years after adoption of this resolution unless extended for another 5 years by Common Council resolution.

City Clerk LRB152044-2 Amy E. Hefter 4/10/2014